Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT250730 Call Order: 006 Proposal: T2A32 District:02

Counties: ALACHUA, BAKER, BRADFORD, COLUMBIA, DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE, GILCHRIST, HAMILTON, LAFAYETTE,
LEVY, MADISON, PUTNAM, ST JOHNS, SUWANNEE, TAYLOR, UNION

Road Name: DISTRICT WIDE RUMBLE STRIPING

Limits: AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS

Project(s): 45220145201(*) Federal Aid No: D225112B

Total Roadway Length: 104.450 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 144.709 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$1,831,471.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

240
07/30/25
10

N/A

15 Days

The Improvements under this Contract consist of rumble striping and pavement markings and other incidental construction along
on-system highways within Duval, Clay and Nassau Counties.

ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 76-
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing
0546- 72- 3
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711- 12-201
0711-12-231
0711- 15-101

0711-15-231

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-231

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T2A32
Description

MOBILIZATION (45220145201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45220145201)

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45220145201)

GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45220145201)
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
LS

GM
EA
LS
GM
GM
GM

GM

GM
GM

Quantity

1.000
1.000
480.000
2,880.000
240.000
1.000

288.573
9,993.000
1.000
46.700
8.729
16.645

1.534

68.865
16.676
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