## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	CT250730	Call Order: 006 P	roposal: T2A32	District:02			
Counties:	ALACHUA, BAKER, BRADFORD, COLUMBIA, DIST/ST-WIDE, DIXIE, GILCHRIST, HAMILTON, LAFAYETTE, LEVY, MADISON, PUTNAM, ST JOHNS, SUWANNEE, TAYLOR, UNION						
Road Name:	DISTRICT WIDE RUMBLE STRIPING						
Limits:	AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS						
Project(s): 45220145201(*) Federal Aid No: D225112B							
Total Roadway Length:		104.450 Miles	Contract Days:	240			
Total Bridge Length:		0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	07/30/25			
Total Proposal Length:		144.709 Miles	Contract Execution Days:	10			
			Special Start Date:	N/A			
			Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	15 Days			
Proposal Budget Estimate:		\$1,831	,471.00				
Please read the full advertisement							

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of rumble striping and pavement markings and other incidental construction along on-system highways within Duval, Clay and Nassau Counties.

Call Order: 006 Proposal: 12A32							
ALT	Item	Description		Quantity			
Sectio	on 0001 Roadway						
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (45220145201)	LS	1.000			
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45220145201)	LS	1.000			
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	480.000			
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	2,880.000			
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	240.000			
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45220145201)	LS	1.000			
Sectio	on 0002 Signing						
	0546-72-3	GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL	GM	288.573			
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	9,993.000			
	0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45220145201)	LS	1.000			
	0711- 12-201	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	46.700			
	0711- 12-231	THERMOPLASTIC, REFURBISHMENT, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	8.729			
	0711- 15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	16.645			
	0711- 15-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	1.534			
	0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	68.865			
	0711- 16-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	16.676			

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T2A32